+7
RT
6
DTC
2
VCC
3
COMP

R1, the base of Q2 is pulled up to Vin, which forward biases its base-emitter junction. The gate of Q3 is
charged to near Vin potential, turning it off. This drive circuit is fast as none of the transistors are operating
in a saturated mode and 0.5 µsec Q3 on times can be obtained. This means high operating frequencies
are achievable with the low duty cycles encountered in a high voltage input. This gate drive circuit can be
scaled for higher or lower input voltages by the proper selection of the drain-source (or collector-emitter)
ratings of Q1, Q3, Q4, and Q5. All must have voltage ratings selected to be greater than the input voltage
and should also be capable of fast switching speeds, with the exception of Q1.
The addition of diode D1 offers two advantages:
1. It allows the control circuit to operate after startup from the output voltage, rather than the input
voltage. This is a more efficient method, considering that the input voltage is high. A bias power
savings of approximately 7X is realized in the application.
2. Also, adding D1 pulls the source pin of Q1 to approximately 11.2V, which turns it off. All bias power to
the controller is now sourced from the output voltage. Q1 no longer dissipates power.
Table 1. PMP096 Bill of Materials
Count RefDes Value Description Size Part Number MFR
1 C9 0.01µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.01µF, 25V, X7R 603 GRM39X7R103K025A Murata
1 C3 0.01µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.01µF, 25V, X7R, 10% 603 GRM39X7R103K025A Murata
1 C5 0.047µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.047µF, 25V, X7R 603 GRM39X7R473K025A Murata
1 C2 0.1µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1µF, 25V, X7R 603 GRM39X7R104K025A Murata
1 C4 470pF Capacitor, Ceramic, 470pF, 50V, X7R 603 GRM39X7R471K050A Murata
1 C6 1µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 1µF, 16V, X7R 805 GRM40X7R105K16PT Murata
1 C10 0.01µF Capacitor, Ceramic, 0.1µF, 200V 1812 GRM43-2X7R104K200 Murata
1 C11 100µF Capacitor, Aluminum, 100-µF, 16-V 0.217 × 0.256 UUD0C101MCR1GS Nichicon
1 D1 BAS16 Diode, Switching, 100-mA, 75-V, 350-mW SOT23 BAS16 Vishay-Liteon
1 D5 9.1V Diode, Zener, 9.1V, 350-mW SOT23 BZX84C9V1LT1 Diodes, Inc.
1 D3 MURS120T3 Diode, UltraFast Rectifier, 1-A, 200-V SMB MURS120T3 On Semi